RESOLUTION NO. 2024-

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS RECITING THAT A REGULAR MUNICIPAL ELECTION WAS HELD IN THE CITY OF LOS ALTOS ON TUESDAY, NOVEMBER 5, 2024, CONFIRMING THE RESULTS OF THE CANVASS AND DECLARING THE RESULT

WHEREAS, a General Municipal Election was held and conducted in the City of Los Altos, California on Tuesday, November 5, 2024, as required by law, for the purpose of filling three seats on the City Council; and

WHEREAS, notice of the election was given in time, form and manner as provided by law; and

WHEREAS, the Santa Clara County Registrar of Voters canvassed the returns of the election and has certified the results to the City Council.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Los Altos hereby declares as follows:

That the canvass is confirmed, and that the following are the results of the canvass and of the election:

- A. That the total number of ballots cast in the City of Los Altos in the election is set forth in the Registrar of Voters' Certificate of Election attached as Exhibit A;
- B. That the candidates for City Council who received the highest number of votes and have therefore been elected to full terms of four years each are:

Sally Meadows Jonathan D. Weinberg Larry Lang

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Resolution passed and adopted by the City Council of the City of Los Altos at a meeting thereof on the 10th day of December, 2024 by the following vote:

AYES: NOES: ABSENT: ABSTAIN:

Jonathan D. Weinberg, MAYOR

Attest:

City Clerk